
BANSFIELD BENEFICE CHURCHES 

The Diocese of   

St. Edmundsbury & Ipswich 

       ALL SAINTS,  WICKHAMBROOK 
 

 

Sunday 17th December    

9.30am  Family Service 

 

Thursday 21st December 

7.00pm  CAROLSCAROLSCAROLSCAROLS & JAM CLUB NATIVITYNATIVITYNATIVITYNATIVITY 

 

CHRISTMAS EVE 

9.30am  Holy Communion (CW)           

 

Sunday 31st December 

10.00am   Benefice Holy Communion (CW) 

ST. NICHOLAS, DENSTON 
 

Saturday 16th December 

5.00pm  CAROLS CAROLS CAROLS CAROLS by 

Candlelight 

 

 

 

 

 

CHRISTMAS DAY 

9.00am  Holy Communion 

(BCP) 

ST. PETER, OUSDEN 
 

Tuesday 19th December 

7.00pm  CAROLSCAROLSCAROLSCAROLS 

 

 

CHRISTMAS EVE 

Sunday 24th December 

11.30pm 

Midnight Mass of the Nativity 

(CW) 

ALL SAINTS, STANSFIELD 
 

CHRISTMAS EVE 

5.00pm CAROLSCAROLSCAROLSCAROLS 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 28th December 

(The Holy Innocents) 

10.00am  Holy Communion 

(CW) 

ST. MARY, LIDGATE 
 

Friday 15th December 

7.00pm   CAROLSCAROLSCAROLSCAROLS 

 

 

 

 

CHRISTMAS DAY 

10.30am  Holy Communion 

(CW) 

ST. MARGARET, STRADISHALL 
 

Sunday 17th December 

6.30pm  CAROLSCAROLSCAROLSCAROLS 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 27th December 

(St. John the Evangelist) 

10.00am Holy Communion 

(CW) 

ST. MARGARET, COWLINGE 
 

Friday 22nd December 

7.00pm   CAROLSCAROLSCAROLSCAROLS 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 26th December 

(St. Stephen) 

10.00am Holy Communion 

(CW) 

The Vicar & Church Wardens wish you a happy & peaceful 

Christmas and every blessing in the New Year 


